properties / applications

m very thin drive belt for small pulley diameters
m for light-duty drives
u for mini drives

m high belt speeds

m for spindle drives

m excellent running properties
® universal application

m lengths up to 2,400 mm both sides profiled available ex stock
= universal drive belt

u for medium-duty drives

» woodworking machinery

w textile machinery

u for heavy-duty drives
m woodworking machinery

m very low belt elongation
u thin, high-performance belt for small pulley diameters

m extremely low belt elongation
u for heavy-duty drives

w lenghts up to 2,400 mm one side coated yellow available ex stock
® universal drive belt

w for medium-duty drives

m for grinding spindle machines, balancing machines

w |lenghts up to 2,400 mm one side coated yellow available ex stock
w universal drive belt

m excellent running properties

m for grinding spindle machines, balancing machines

w very low belt elongation

w extremely low belt elongation
w for heavy-duty drives

Schlatterer

Esband

ENDLESS HIGH
PERFORMANCE
DRIVE BELTS
-

MSC-130.03-E-04.07

Drive Belts

Conveyor Belts

' jﬂﬁ%ﬁ%ﬂﬂﬁﬁﬂﬁ’&ﬁl Weighing Belts

SUIHONGTRADING

SINCE 1960

Machine Belts

b2 52 B A EBRANE] B LEA T Process Belts
AEAeItBR=EmEEK 82 5% 13 12 Vacuum Belts
! Tel: +886.2.8511.0778 Vacuum Timing Belts
— Fax: +886.2.8511.0876(7)
| g . Thermo Belts

Each Esband belt is made using mEESRDERAT AR5 AHE Special Belts

our truly endless production method oo RALHE 2 5

and matches exactly your specific AEATHEEERRES 2 7 Food Belts

requirements Tel: +886.4.2310.0488 X .
The Endless Schlatterer-Band (Esband) Fax: +886.4.2310.2488 Belt Coating Materials

has no joint or splice and demonstrates
its reliability and durability in each and
every situation. You are welcome to

request a sample. ﬁ“&(bﬁ)ﬁ%’ﬁl‘ﬂﬁﬁ i?ﬁﬁﬁﬁ'
EBmiREREIL 889 it 4 5t

Standard types and sizes (please refer

to the list opposite) of our high-perfor- 5 1‘% D E ==l (ﬁ%*#?ﬁﬁﬁ%% E)
;Tr\:rr;c:tg;:e belts are usually available Tel: +8621.6485.1772

Tel: +8621.6121.3052 (53) (55)

o Fax: +8621.6485.1702
C,

Schlatterer

Esband www.GOSUIHONG.com

“"rlem

fght e 0oy ot

Wi resarve 1he



Endless High Performance
Drive Belts

All information in this brochure correspond to the current state
of technology.

ESBAND
type

NE 21

NE 22

NE 17

PUN

PU 12

PU17

tensile
element

cotton/

polyester

polyester

polyester

polyester

Keviar®

Keviar®

polyester

polyester

Keviar®

Keviar®

tensile
strength
per cm
endless

950 N

1700 N

3400 N

4150 N

2400 N

T950 N

1250 N

3400 N

2400 N

6400 N

belt elongation per cm
endless at shaft load

100N 300N
04-06% 18-20%

100N 300N
03-04% 10-12%

100N 300N
02-03% 07-08%

300N 600 N
08-09% 14-16%
300N 600 N

02-04% 05-07%

300N 600 N
02-03% 04-05%

100N 300N
03-05% 12-17%
100N 300N

03-05% 09-12%

300N 600 N
02-04% 05-07%

300N 600 N
04-05% 0.7-08%

600 N
55-59%

600 N
4.0-45%

600 N
16-1.7%

1000 N
30-34%

1000 N
09-1.1%

1000 N
0.6-0.7%

600 N
5.0-55%

600 N
20-28%

1000N
10-1.2%

1000 N
0.9-1.0%

Rasistance to chemicals according
to our catalogue or upon demand.

shaft load
for 1%
elongation

190 N
+10N

210N
+15N

315N
+15N

385N
+15N

140N
+50N

1700 N
= 200N

230N
+30N

290N
+30N

950N
+50N

1280 N
=50N

minimum
pulley
diameter

8 mm

15 mm

20 mm

25 mm

12 mm

30 mm

12 mm

20 mm

15 mm

30 mm

* measured according to MSN 53.602 on planed
and/or smooth surface of cleaned new material

coating materials
hardness colours
poly-

chloroprene black
75=5ShA

poly-
chloroprene black
755 ShA

poly-
chloroprene black
75+ 5 ShA

poly-
chloroprene black
755 ShA

poly-
chloroprene black
75+ 5 ShA

poly-
chloroprene black
755 ShA

polyurethane  yellow
55 =7 ShA or grey
polyurethane  yellow
55 =7 ShA or grey
polyurethane  yellow
55 =7 ShA or grey
polyurethane  yellow
55 =7 ShA or grey

surface options and coefficient of friction® [y + 0.1 p]

anodized
surface steel alu- alu- Guss
minium minium (GG25)
i seney 06 04 06 05
- smooth 05 05 06 0.7
: 06 06 08 09
e 02 02 03 02
on textile side ’
loe 06 04 06 05
- smooth 05 05 06 0.7
" 06 06 08 09
B 02 02 03 02
on textile side ’
:m:': 06 04 06 05
- smooth 05 05 06 0.7
e 838008
on textile side :
::2:’: 06 04 06 05
- smooth 05 05 06 0.7
s 9308 08
on textile side : .
::L':': 05 04 06 05
- smooth 05 05 06 0.7
- impregnated 06 06 08 09
on textile side 02 0.2 0.3 02
- profiled
e O
- smooth ’ ’ ’
s 808008
on textile side :
- profiled
- ground
- smooth 04 04 08 04
- impregnated
on textile side
- profiled
- ground
- smooth 04 04 08 04
- impregnated
on textile side
- profiled
- ground
- smooth 04 04 06 04
- impregnated
on textile side
- profiled
- ground
- smooth 04 04 08 04
- impregnated
on textile side

recommended
pre-tension

0.4% t0 0.8%

0.4% 10 0.8%

0.4% t0 0.8%

0.2%t0 0.5%

0.1% 10 0.3%

0.1% 10 0.3%

0.4% 10 0.8%

0.4% t0 0.8%

0.1% 10 0.3%

0.1% 10 0.3%

operating temperature
perma- short-
nent term
-20° 10 -25%to0
+100°C +140°C
-20°10 -25% 10
+100° C +140°C
-20°t0 -25% 10
+100° C +140°C
-20°10 -25% 10
+100° C +140°C
-20°10 -25%to0
+100° C +140°C
-20°t0 -25°10
+100° C +140°C
-10°10 -10°te
+60°C +80°C
-10°to -10°to
+60°C +80°C
-10°10 -10°te
+60°C +80°C
-10°to -10°to
+60°C +80° C

antistatic

possible

possible

possible

possible

standard production dimensions**
length width
[mm] [mm]
180 to 400 up to 100
400 to 4200 up to 420
180 to 400 up to 100
400 to 4800 up to 420
180 to 400 up to 100
400 to 4800 up to 420
400 to 4800 up to 420
180 to 400 up to 100
400 to 4600 up to 420
400 to 4200 up to 420
200 to 600 up to 300
600 to 5000 up to 600
200 to 600 up to 300
600 to 4800 up to 600
200 to 600 up to 300
600 to 4600 up to 600
200 to 600 up to 300
600 to 4200 up to 600

**spacial dimensions and tolerances
available on request

thickness
[mm)] (both sides)

08

14

190
N3)

15
(2.0)

190
(1.4)

(3.0)

standard tolerances**

length width

upto S0mm==05mm
+05% up to 100 mm = = 1.0 mm
> 100 mm==2.0mm

upto 50 mm==05mm
+05% up to 100 mm = = 1.0 mm
> 100 mm==20mm

upto S0mm==05mm
+05% up to 100 mm = = 1.0 mm
> 100mm==20mm

+05% up to 100 mm= + 1.0 mm
> 100 mm==2.0mm

upto S0mm==05mm
+1.0% up to 100 mm = = 1.0 mm
> 100 mm==20mm

= 10% up to 100 mm = = 1.0 mm
> 100 mm==2.0mm

upto S0mm==05mm
+05% up to 100 mm = = 1.0 mm
> 100 mm==20mm

upto S50 mm==05mm
+05% up to 100 mm = = 1.0 mm
> 100 mm==20mm

upto S0 mm==05mm
+1.0% up to 100 mm = = 1.0 mm
> 100 mm==20mm

+1.0% up to 100 mm= + 1.0 mm
> 100 mm=+ 2.0 mm

thickness

+0.15 mm

+0.15 mm

+0.15 mm

+0.15 mm

+0.15 mm

+0.15 mm

+0.10 mm

+0.10 mm

+0.10 mm

+0.10 mm




